MOV Transient Voltage Suppressors
Description
CKE, Inc. features two radial leaded MOV product lines:
❚ Standard Series
❚ High Energy Series
CKE, Inc. also features three High Energy Special Package MOV products:
❚ PA Series
❚ Z33M & Z40M Series

t Response time in typical application ns < 15
Rins Insulation resistance, element to case Ω 108
Vins Isolation test voltage, element to case V 1500 AC
Major Ratings and Characteristics
D T
d
W
3.0 max.
30.0
min.
Dimensions
Inc.
CKE Marking Max Applied Varistor Voltage Energy Max. Clamping Peak Typical Dimensions
Part Number On Part Contin. Volt @ 1 ma DC 2ms Voltage 8/20 µs Current Capacitance ± 1 mm
AC DC DC Volts Joules Volts Amps Amps pF  D-Max T W d
Z5L180 180 11 14 18(16-20) 0.3 40 1 100 1600 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L220 220 14 18 22(20-24) 0.4 48 1 100 1300 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L270 270 17 22 27(24-30) 0.5 60 1 100 1050 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L330 330 20 26 33(30-36) 0.6 73 1 100 900 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L390 390 25 31 39(35-43) 0.8 86 1 100 500 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L470 470 30 38 47(42-52) 1.0 104 1 100 450 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L560 560 35 45 56(50-62) 1.0 123 1 100 400 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L680 680 40 56 68(61-75) 1.2 150 1 100 350 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L820 820 50 65 82(74-90) 1.7 145 5 400 250 7.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z5L101 101 60 85 100(90-110) 2.0 175 5 400 200 7.0 3.7 5.0 0.6
Z5L121 121 75 100 120(108-132) 2.5 210 5 400 170 7.0 3.8 5.0 0.6
Z5L151 151 95 125 150(135-165) 3.0 260 5 400 140 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.6
Z5L181 181 115 153 180(162-198) 3.5 300 5 400 100 7.0 4.1 5.0 0.6
Z5L201 201 130 170 200(185-225) 4.0 355 5 400 80 7.0 4.2 5.0 0.6
Z5L221 221 140 180 220(198-242) 4.5 380 5 400 70 7.0 4.3 5.0 0.6
Z5L241 241 150 200 240(216-264) 5.0 415 5 400 70 7.0 4.4 5.0 0.6
Z5L271 271 175 225 270(243-297) 6.0 475 5 400 60 7.0 4.6 5.0 0.6
Z5L331 331 210 275 330(297-363) 6.5 580 5 400 55 7.0 4.9 5.0 0.6
Z5L361 361 230 300 360(324-396) 7.5 620 5 400 50 7.0 5.1 5.0 0.6
Z5L391 391 250 320 390(351-429) 8.0 675 5 400 50 7.0 5.4 5.0 0.6
Z5L431 431 275 350 430(387-473) 9.0 745 5 400 45 7.0 5.7 5.0 0.6
Z5L471 471 300 385 470(423-517) 10.0 810 5 400 40 7.0 6.0 5.0 0.6
Z7L180 7L180 11 14 18(16-20) 0.8 36 2.5 250 3500 9.0 3.5 5.0 0.6
Z7L220 7L220 14 18 22(20-24) 0.9 43 2.5 250 2800 9.0 3.6 5.0 0.6
Z7L270 7L270 17 22 27(24-30) 1.0 53 2.5 250 2000 9.0 3.7 5.0 0.6
Z7L330 7L330 20 26 33(30-36) 1.2 65 2.5 250 1500 9.0 3.9 5.0 0.6
Z7L390 7L390 25 31 39(35-43) 1.5 77 2.5 250 1350 9.0 3.8 5.0 0.6
Z7L470 7L470 30 38 47(42-52) 1.8 90 2.5 250 1150 9.0 3.9 5.0 0.6
Z7L560 7L560 35 45 56(50-62) 2.3 105 2.5 250 950 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6
Z7L680 7L680 40 56 68(61-75) 3.0 125 2.5 250 700 9.0 4.2 5.0 0.6
Z7L820 7L820 50 65 82(74-90) 4.0 135 10.0 1200 550 9.0 3.6 5.0 0.6
Z7L101 7L101 60 85 100(90-110) 5.0 165 10.0 1200 500 9.0 3.7 5.0 0.6
Z7L121 7L121 75 100 120(108-132) 6.0 200 10.0 1200 450 9.0 3.8 5.0 0.6
Z7L151 7L151 95 125 150(135-165) 8.0 250 10.0 1200 350 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.6
Z7L181 7L181 115 153 180(162-198) 10.0 300 10.0 1200 220 9.0 4.1 5.0 0.6
Z10L180 10L180 11 14 18(16-20) 1.5 36 5 500 7500 13.5 3.6 7.5 0.8
Z10L220 10L220 14 18 22(20-24) 2.0 43 5 500 6000 13.5 3.7 7.5 0.8
Z10L270 10L270 17 22 27(24-30) 2.5 53 5 500 4000 13.5 3.8 7.5 0.8
Z10L330 10L330 20 26 33(30-36) 3.0 65 5 500 3000 13.5 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z10L390 10L390 25 31 39(35-43) 3.5 77 5 500 2600 13.5 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z10L470 10L470 30 38 47(42-52) 4.5 90 5 500 2200 13.5 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z10L560 10L560 35 45 56(50-62) 5.5 105 5 500 1800 13.5 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z10L680 10L680 40 56 68(61-75) 6.5 125 5 500 1300 13.5 4.3 7.5 0.8
Z10L820 10L820 50 65 82(74-90) 8.0 135 25 2500 1800 13.5 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z10L101 10L101 60 85 100(90-110) 10.0 165 25 2500 1400 13.5 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z10L121 10L121 75 100 120(108-132) 12.0 200 25 2500 1100 13.5 4.2 7.5 0.8
Z10L151 10L151 95 125 150(135-165) 16.0 250 25 2500 900 13.5 4.5 7.5 0.8
Z10L181 10L181 115 153 180(162-198) 18.0 300 25 2500 550 13.5 4.5 7.5 0.8
Z15L180 Z15L180 11 14 18(16-20) 3.5 36 10 1000 18000 17.0 3.6 7.5 0.8
Z15L220 Z15L220 14 18 22(20-24) 4.0 43 10 1000 15000 17.0 3.7 7.5 0.8
Z15L270 Z15L270 17 22 27(24-30) 5.0 53 10 1000 10000 17.0 3.8 7.5 0.8
Z15L330 Z15L330 20 26 33(30-36) 6.0 65 10 1000 7500 17.0 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z15L390 Z15L390 25 31 39(35-43) 7.2 77 10 1000 6500 17.0 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z15L470 Z15L470 30 38 47(42-52) 8.8 90 10 1000 5500 17.0 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z15L560 Z15L560 35 45 56(50-62) 10.0 105 10 1000 4500 17.0 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z15L680 Z15L680 40 56 68(61-75) 13.0 125 10 1000 3300 17.0 4.3 7.5 0.8
Z15L820 Z15L820 50 65 82(74-90) 14.5 135 50 4500 2900 17.0 4.0 7.5 0.8
Z15L101 Z15L101 60 85 100(90-110) 20.0 165 50 4500 2400 17.0 4.1 7.5 0.8
Z15L121 Z15L121 75 100 120(108-132) 22.0 200 50 4500 1900 17.0 4.2 7.5 0.8
Z15L151 Z15L151 95 125 150(135-165) 30.0 250 50 4500 1500 17.0 4.5 7.5 0.8
Z15L181 Z15L181 115 153 180(162-198) 35.0 300 50 4500 1200 17.0 4.5 7.5 0.8
Z21L180 Z21L180 11 14 18(16-20) 10.0 36 20 2000 18000 23.0 4.1 10.0 1.0
Z21L220 Z21L220 14 18 22(20-24) 13.0 43 20 2000 15000 23.0 4.2 10.0 1.0
Z21L270 Z21L270 17 22 27(24-30) 15.0 53 20 2000 10000 23.0 4.3 10.0 1.0
Z21L330 Z21L330 20 26 33(30-36) 20.0 65 20 2000 7500 23.0 4.5 10.0 1.0
Z21L390 Z21L390 25 31 39(35-43) 24.0 77 20 2000 6500 23.0 4.5 10.0 1.0
Z21L470 Z21L470 30 38 47(42-52) 30.0 90 20 2000 5500 23.0 4.6 10.0 1.0
Z21L560 Z21L560 35 45 56(50-62) 35.0 105 20 2000 4500 23.0 4.7 10.0 1.0
Z21L680 Z21L680 40 56 68(61-75) 40.0 125 20 2000 3300 23.0 4.8 10.0 1.0
Z21L820 Z21L820 50 65 82(74-90) 27.0 135 100 6500 2900 23.0 4.5 10.0 1.0
Z21L101 Z21L101 60 85 100(90-110) 30.0 165 100 6500 2400 23.0 4.6 10.0 1.0
Z21L121 Z21L121 75 100 120(108-132) 40.0 200 100 6500 1190 23.0 4.7 10.0 1.0
Z21L151 Z21L151 95 125 150(135-165) 50.0 250 100 6500 1500 23.0 4.9 10.0 1.0
Z21L181 Z21L181 115 153 180(162-198) 60.0 300 100 6500 1200 23.0 4.9 10.0 1.0
P.O. Box 211  ❚ 1000 Lucerne Road  ❚ Lucernemines, PA 15754  ❚ Phone: (412) 479-3533  ❚ FAX: (412) 479-3537 Inc.
T A B L E 1  S T A N D A R D E N E R G Y S E R I E S L O W V O L T A G E M O V S
CKE Marking Max Applied Varistor Voltage Energy Max. Clamping Peak Typical Dimensions
Part Number On Part Contin. Volt @ 1 ma DC 2ms Voltage 8/20 µs Current Capacitance ± 1 mm
AC DC DC Volts Joules Volts Amps Amps pF  D-Max T W d
Z130LA2 1302 130 170 200(185-225) 11 340 10 1200 250 9.0 4.2 5.0 0.6
Z130LA5 1305 130 170 200(185-225) 20 340 25 2500 500 13.5 4.6 7.5 0.8
Z130LA10A Z130LA10A 130 170 200(185-225) 38 340 50 4500 1000 17.0 4.6 7.5 0.8
Z130LA20A Z130LA20A 130 170 200(185-225) 70 340 100 6500 2000 23.0 5.0 10.0 1.0
Z140LA2 1402 140 180 220(198-242) 12 360 10 1200 250 9.0 4.3 5.0 0.6
Z140LA5 1405 140 180 220(198-242) 23 360 25 2500 450 13.5 4.7 7.5 0.8
Z140LA10A Z140LA10A 140 180 220(198-242) 42 360 50 4500 1000 17.0 4.7 7.5 0.8
Z140LA20A Z140LA20A 140 180 220(198-242) 75 360 100 6500 2000 23.0 5.2 10.0 1.0
Z150LA2 1502 150 200 240(216-264) 13 395 10 1200 200 9.0 4.4 5.0 0.6
Z150LA5 1505 150 200 240(216-264) 25 395 25 2500 400 13.5 4.8 7.5 0.8
Z150LA10A Z150LA10A 150 200 240(216-264) 45 395 50 4500 900 17.0 4.8 7.5 0.8
Z150LA20A Z150LA20A 150 200 240(216-264) 80 395 100 6500 1800 23.0 5.3 10.0 1.0
Z175LA2 1752 175 225 270(247-303) 15 455 10 1200 170 9.0 4.6 5.0 0.6
Z175LA5 1755 175 225 270(247-303) 30 455 25 2500 350 13.5 5.0 7.5 0.8
Z175LA10A Z175LA10A 175 225 270(247-303) 55 455 50 4500 750 17.0 5.1 7.5 0.8
Z175LA20A Z175LA20A 175 225 270(247-303) 90 455 100 6500 1600 23.0 5.4 10.0 1.0
Z210LA4 2104 210 275 330(297-363) 15 550 10 1200 140 9.0 4.8 5.0 0.6
Z210LA10 210L 210 275 330(297-363) 32 550 25 2500 300 13.5 5.2 7.5 0.8
Z210LA20A Z210LA20A 210 275 330(297-363) 60 550 50 4500 650 17.0 5.3 7.5 0.8
Z210LA40A Z210LA20A 210 275 330(297-363) 105 550 100 6500 1400 23.0 5.5 10.0 1.0
Z230LA4 2304 230 300 360(324-396) 15 595 10 1200 130 9.0 5.2 5.0 0.6
Z230LA10 230L 230 300 360(324-396) 35 595 25 2500 300 14.0 5.7 7.5 0.8
Z230LA20A Z230LA20A 230 300 360(324-396) 65 595 50 4500 550 17.5 5.7 7.5 0.8
Z230LA40A Z230LA40A 230 300 360(324-396) 120 595 100 6500 1200 24.0 6.1 10.0 1.0

Z460LA20A Z460LA20A 460 615 750(675-825) 100 1240 50 4500 230 17.5 6.8 7.5 0.8
Z460LA40A Z460LA40A 460 615 750(675-825) 175 1240 100 6500 420 24.0 7.3 10.0 1.0
Z480LA20 480L 480 640 780(702-858) 50 1290 25 2500 120 14.0 6.9 7.5 0.8
Z480LA40A Z480LA40A 480 640 780(702-858) 105 1290 50 4500 230 17.5 6.9 7.5 0.8
Z480LA80A Z480LA80A 480 640 780(702-858) 180 1290 100 6500 420 24.0 7.4 10.0 1.0
Z510LA20 510L 510 670 820(738-902) 55 1355 25 2500 105 14.0 7.1 7.5 0.8
Z510LA40A Z510LA40A 510 670 820(738-902) 110 1355 50 4500 200 17.5 7.1 7.5 0.8
Z510LA80A Z510LA80A 510 670 820(738-902) 190 1355 100 6500 400 24.0 7.6 10.0 1.0
Z550LA20 550L 550 700 910(819-1000) 60 1500 25 2500 95 14.0 7.6 7.5 0.8
Z550LA40A Z550LA40A 550 700 910(819-1000) 120 1500 50 4500 180 17.5 7.6 7.5 0.8
Z550LA80A Z550LA80A 550 700 910(819-1000) 220 1500 100 6500 350 24.0 8.1 10.0 1.0
Z575LA20 575L 575 745 920(819-1000) 60 1500 25 2500 95 14.0 7.6 7.5 0.8
Z575LA40A Z575LA40A 575 745 920(819-1000) 120 1500 50 4500 180 17.5 7.6 7.5 0.8
Z575LA80A Z575LA80A 575 745 920(819-1000) 220 1500 100 6500 350 24.0 8.1 10.0 1.0
Z600LA20 625L 625 825 1000(900-1100) 65 1650 25 2500 80 14.0 8.0 7.5 0.8
Z600LA50A Z600LA50A 625 825 1000(900-1100) 130 1650 50 4500 150 17.5 8.0 7.5 0.8
Z600LA100A Z600LA100A 625 825 1000(900-1100) 230 1650 100 6500 320 24.0 8.5 10.0 1.0
Z660LA20A 660L 680 895 1100(990-1210) 70 1815 25 2500 80 14.0 8.5 7.5 0.8
Z660LA50A Z660LA50A 680 895 1100(990-1210) 140 1815 50 4500 150 17.5 8.5 7.5 0.8
Z660LA100A Z660LA100A 680 895 1100(990-1210) 250 1815 100 6500 300 24.0 9.0 10.0 1.0
Z1000LA80A Z1000LA80A 1000 1465 1800(1620-1980) 240 2970 50 4500 100 17.5 12.0 15.0 0.8
Z1000LA160A Z1000LA160A 1000 1465 1800(1620-1980) 400 2970 100 6500 200 25.0 12.0 15.0 1.0
P.O. Box 211  ❚ 1000 Lucerne Road  ❚ Lucernemines, PA 15754  ❚ Phone: (412) 479-3533  ❚ FAX: (412) 479-3537Inc.
T A B L E 2  S T A N D A R D E N E R G Y S E R I E S L I N E V O L T A G E M O V S
4000
Z5L471

Z40M471 300 385 423 517 590 775 300 40000 6200
Z40M511 320 420 459 561 640 845 300 40000 6000
Z40M621 385 505 558 682 775 1025 300 40000 5280
P.O. Box 211  ❚ 1000 Lucerne Road  ❚ Lucernemines, PA 15754  ❚ Phone: (412) 479-3533  ❚ FAX: (412) 479-3537Inc.
TA B L E 3  H I G H E N E R G Y S E R I E S T R A N S I E N T V O LTA G E S U P P R E S S O R S Z 3 3 M  & Z 4 0 M  S E R I E S
Voltage Ratings Maximum Operating Conditions
Varistor
Peak Voltage Max. Clamping Peak Typical
Type VAC VDC Energy Voltage Current Capacitance
Volts Volts Min. Max. (8x20µs)
RMS Amps
Volts Volts Joules Volts Amp. pf
Z130PA20A 184 243 360 100
Z130PA20C 130 175 184 220 100 325 100 6500 2400
Z150PA20A 212 284 420 100
Z150PA20C 150 200 212 243 100 360 100 6500 2000
Z200PA20A 200 260 297 363 110 550 100 6500 1800
Z250PA40A 354 453 675 100
Z250PA40C 250 330 354 413 130 620 100 6500 1400
Z275PA40A 389 494 740 100
Z275PA40C 275 369 389 453 140 680 100 6500 1200
Z320PA40A 462 565 850 100
Z320PA40C 320 420 462 539 160 800 100 6500 1100
Z420PA40A 610 790 1160 100
Z420PA40C 420 560 610 690 160 1050 100 6500 1000
Z480PA80A 670 860 1280 100
Z480PA80C 480 640 670 790 180 1160 100 6500 1000
Z510PA80A 735 963 1410 100
Z510PA80C 510 675 735 860 190 1280 100 6500 1000
Z550PA80A 775 1000 1500 100
Z550PA80C 550 700 775 960 200 1400 100 6500 900
Z575PA80A 805 1050 1560 100
Z575PA80C 575 730 805 960 220 1410 100 6500 900
Z625PA80A 625 825 900 1100 230 1650 100 6500 800
Z660PA100A 940 1210 1820 100
Z660PA100C 660 850 940 1100 250 1650 100 6500 800
Z1000PA100A 1460 1880 2800 100
Z1000PA100C 1000 1350 1460 1720 380 2580 100 6500 600
T A B L E 4  H I G H E N E R G Y S E R I E S T R A N S I E N T V O L T A G E S U P P R E S S O R S P A  S E R I E S
P.O. Box 211  ❚ 1000 Lucerne Road  ❚ Lucernemines, PA 15754  ❚ Phone: (412) 479-3533  ❚ FAX: (412) 479-3537 Inc.
Continuous Transient Characteristics
Varistors Clamping
Peak @ 1 mA DC Voltage Typical
RMS DC Current Test Capacitance
Voltage Voltage (10/1000µs) (8/20µs) Current (8/20µs)
Part VAC VDC W-Sec. lpk Min. Nom. Max. VC lp
Number Volts Volts Joules Amperes Volts Volts Volts Volts Amps Picofarads
Z130EH4 130 175 200 25000 184 200 228 330 200 6800
Z130EH5 130 175 270 32000 184 200 228 325 200 8500
Z130EH6 130 175 370 40000 184 200 228 320 200 10200
Z150EH4 150 200 220 25000 212 240 268 385 200 6800
Z150EH5 150 200 300 32000 212 240 268 380 200 8500
Z150EH6 150 200 400 40000 212 240 268 375 200 10200
Z250EH4 250 330 330 25000 354 390 429 635 200 4000
Z250EH5 250 330 370 32000 354 390 429 630 200 5000
Z250EH6 250 330 650 40000 354 390 429 620 200 6000
Z275EH4 275 369 360 25000 389 430 473 690 200 3800
Z275EH5 275 369 400 32000 389 430 473 685 200 4750
Z275EH6 275 369 700 40000 389 430 473 685 200 5700
Z320EH4 320 420 390 25000 462 510 539 830 200 3600
Z320EH5 320 420 460 32000 462 510 539 820 200 4500
Z320EH6 320 420 750 40000 462 510 539 810 200 5400
Z420EH4 420 560 400 25000 610 680 748 1050 200 2040
Z420EH5 420 560 600 32000 610 680 748 1025 200 2720
Z420EH6 420 560 850 40000 610 680 748 1000 200 3780
Z480EH4 480 640 450 25000 670 750 824 1160 200 2320
Z480EH5 480 640 650 32000 670 750 824 1140 200 2900
Z480EH6 480 640 900 40000 670 750 824 1120 200 3480
Z510EH4 510 675 500 25000 735 820 910 1280 200 2320
Z510EH5 510 675 700 32000 735 820 910 1270 200 2900
Z510EH6 510 675 950 40000 735 820 910 1250 200 3480
Z575EH4 575 730 550 25000 805 910 1005 1500 200 2320
Z575EH5 575 730 770 32000 805 910 1005 1490 200 2900
Z575EH6 575 730 1050 40000 805 910 1005 1480 200 3480
Z600EH4 600 810 575 25000 900 1000 1100 1650 200 1320
Z600EH5 600 810 810 32000 900 1000 1100 1640 200 1640
Z600EH6 600 810 1100 40000 900 1000 1100 1620 200 1980
Z660EH4 660 850 600 25000 940 1050 1160 1780 200 1320
Z660EH5 660 850 900 32000 940 1050 1160 1760 200 1640
Z660EH6 660 850 1250 40000 940 1050 1160 1740 200 1980
T A B L E 5  H I G H E N E R G Y S E R I E S T R A N S I E N T V O L T A G E S U P P R E S S O R S E H  S E R I E S
Z 3 3 M  & Z 4 0 M  S E R I E S
E H  S E R I E S
PA  S E R I E S